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Labor Force Restraints
Civilian Labor Force (000, SA)

Source:  BLS, Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta
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Employment Recovery (000’s of Jobs)

Source:  BLS, PCA 8

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

WI MI IL IN OH NY PA NJ

Feb/Apr 20 Jobs Gained Since

Covid Losses (Blue) vs. Jobs Gained Since (Orange)

ENC Avg: 

86.8%

MATL Avg: 

81.4%

US Avg: 

92.6%

-Data Through March 2022



Employment: Total Nonfarm (000 SAAR)

Source:  BLS, PCA 9

Base Year = 2018
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Manufacturing, Energy, and Agriculture Exposure
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Manufacturing Exposure
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Permit Activity

Source:  BLS, PCA

2016-2026
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Millennial Home Ownership

• Over the past 
five years, the 
millennial 
homeownership 
rate has 
increased faster 
than that of 
other 
generations80
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Non-Residential Cement Consumption Share ENC + MATL

Source: PCA 19
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Net Migration & 5 Year Net Change
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Laws enacted between 2013 and 2019

Source: Institute on Taxation and Economic Policy

State Gas Tax Increased or Reforms
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Infrastructure Bill

Source: The White House, PCA 31
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